ATTENTION OF THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF

HARI GOVIND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Registered ofce- 125, Wardhman Nagar, Nr. Radha Krishna Mandir, Nagpur, Maharashtra, India, 440008; 

Tel no- +91 9373126605;  Website: www.hgil.in

OPEN OFFER FOR THE ACQUISITION OF UP TO 22,16,500 (TWENTY-TWO LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED) 
FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HAVING A FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH (“EQUITY 
SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) OF THE EXPANDED SHARE CAPITAL (“AS DEFINED BELOW”) 
OF THE TARGET COMPANY, AT A PRICE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (“OFFER PRICE”) FROM